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The records included in this booklet consist of all those lactations of 305 days or less completed in 2018 and the 

records of all does participating in one-day tests during 2018.  Only qualifying does are listed in the Top Ten 

categories. 

There were 31 Nigerian Dwarf herds enrolled in 16 different states.  There were no herds testing standard sized does.  

There were 269 lactations completed in 2018.  Some does completed more than one lactation.  There were 205 

qualifying records.  Quite a few herdowners didn’t bother sending in their doe pages. 

There were 7 owner/sampler herds.  We still have not received permission from the board of directors to present 

separate owner/sampler Top Ten results. 

There were 30 applications for one-day tests from 8 states made in 2018, and 22 tests were completed in 2018. One 

group test and 21 single herd tests were completed. There were 171 records, representing 14 owners.  148 does made 

qualifying records, and 23 did not qualify.   

Thirteen Nigerian bucks qualified for their plus sire titles and none qualified for their two plus title.  One Nigerian doe 

qualifed for a star by progeny.  There are 17 herds signed up so far for AR testing in 2019, including 3 owner sampler 

herds, with 318 does enrolled. 

It’s easy, inexpensive, especially now that AGS offers the Owner-Sampler program, and lots of fun to milk test your 

animals.  Why not make this year the year you try it for the first time? 

HOW TO READ MILK RECORDS 

AR Records 

For instance:  2.10-21 1/8-305-1115-79(7.1%)46(4.1%) 

This means that the doe started her lactation at the age of two years and ten months.  At some time during this lactation 
she was officially measured at 21 1/8” (only miniature breeds are measured).  In 305 days she milked 1115 lbs. of 
milk, 79 lbs. of butterfat averaging 7.1% and 46 lbs. of protein averaging 4.1%. 

One-Day Test Records 

For instance:  3.06-21 5/8-22-6.0-5.1-3.6-68.49 

This means that the doe was three years and six months old on the day she was tested.  She was officially measured at 

21 5/8” tall.  She gave 6.0 lbs. of milk at 5.1% butterfat and 3.6% protein, and her total score was 68.49. 

 

 

 

 Top Ten booklets for each year from 1988 on are available at only 

$5.00 each.  Contact the AGS office to order 

Contact Kathy Winters for free spreadsheets containing all records 
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Lincoln Awards 
Mrs. J.C. Lincoln was a past president of AGS and was both a strong supporter of the organization and pro-

moter of dairy goats in general.  She raised a herd of prize winning Nubians under the herd name of Desert 

Nubians.  Mrs. Lincoln raised Nubians for 20 years and donated her herd of 17 goats to Arizona State Uni-

versity in 1967.  She was a strong believer in goat milk and drank it daily most of her life.  She was a philan-

thropist, whose generous donations to John C. Lincoln Hospital & Health Center, Phoenix Boys Choir, 

Heard Museum, YMCA Say Y Camp and AGS have been put to many good uses.  Mrs. Lincoln had a sim-

ple philosophy about philanthropy.  She said, “If you have more money than you need for bread and beans, 

give it to somebody else.  I just did what had to be done.”  Mrs. Lincoln died on November 12, 1994, at the 

age of 103.  We are honored to have had such a selfless, caring individual involved with AGS. 

She donated money to AGS to use for production awards.  Some of the interest from this money is used for 

an annual award program to recognize the three does of each breed with the highest amount of milk in 305 

days or less during the year. 

These awards are presented annually at the Board of Directors meeting or summer event.  1st place is 

$30.00, 2nd place is $20.00 and 3rd place is $15.00.   

Does must be AGS registered and must have been on DHIR test with AGS.  Does must have had a verifica-

tion test during the qualifying lactation.  Miniature breeds must be within the height standards. 

Only does who met the minimum standard for milk weight are considered for these awards. 

Because the current test results must be approved by the awards committee before being published, we can 

only include last year’s results in this booklet. 

2017 Lincoln Awards 
 

Nigerian Dwarf 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No other breeds qualified 

 NAME OF DOE OWNER AGE HT DAYS MILK FAT % PRO % 

1 Castle Rock Royalia 2*D Staveley 4.02 20 305 1,341 96 7.2 65 4.8 

2 Mustang Creek Jingle Bells *D Sargent 5.02 21 302 1,340 95 7.1 60 4.5 

3 Little HoofPrints Kona *D Christopher 1.10 20 4/8 267 1,221 60 4.9 50 4.1 

Royalia 
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Nigerian Dwarf AR Milk  
Production Awards 

2018 
Milk 

 DOE OWNER AGE HT DAYS MILK BF BF % PRO PRO% 

1 Castle Rock Lotus 5*D Staveley 5.01 21 4/8 305 1,615 103 6.4 73 4.5 

2 Hobbycroft E KitKat *D Hobby  3.03 19 6/8 305 1,457 86 5.9 62 4.3 

3 Sinai Thunder AG Comet 2*D Maple 3.10 22     305 1,456 92 6.3 62 4.3 

4 Sinai Thunder O Tizrah 2*D Maple 1.07 21     305 1,452 100 6.9 56 3.9 

5 Helmstead Minis GB War Emblem *D Maple 4.00 21     305 1,447 102 7.0 58 4.0 

6 Wood Bridge Farm Peridot *D Maple 6.01 21 2/8 305 1,392 79 5.7 57 4.1 

7 Little Tots Estate ST Tiqvah *D Maple 6.04 22 2/8 305 1,385 92 6.6 58 4.2 

8 Kaapio Acres HH Redemption *D Maple 6.08 20 6/8 305 1,341 94 7.0 54 4.0 

9 CapraKoza LL Surprised by Joy 7*D  Maple 5.11 21 4/8 305 1,298 77 5.9 53 4.1 

10 Sinai Thunder Bella Riscatta 2*D Maple 1.04 21 4/8 305 1,295 89 6.9 56 4.3 

Lotus 
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Nigerian Dwarf AR Milk 
Production Awards 

2018 

Butterfat 

 DOE OWNER AGE HT DAYS MILK BF 

BF

% PRO 

PRO

% 

1 Sinai Thunder AG Patience 2*D Maple 4.06 20 2/8 305 1,248 105 8.4 57 4.6 

2 Castle Rock Lotus 5*D Staveley  5.01 21 4/8 305 1,615 103 6.4 73 4.5 

3 Helmstead Minis GB War Emblem *D Maple 4.00 21     305 1,447 102 7.0 58 4.0 

4 Sinai Thunder O Tizrah 2*D Maple 1.07 21     305 1,452 100 6.9 56 3.9 

5 Sinai Thunder AG Glory 2*D Maple 4.04 17 2/8 305 1,256 99 7.9 53 4.2 

6 Kaapio Acres HH Redemption *D Maple 6.08 20 6/8 305 1,341 94 7.0 54 4.0 

7T Sinai Thunder AG Comet 2*D Maple 3.10 22     305 1,456 92 6.3 62 4.3 

7T Little Tots Estate ST Tiqvah *D Maple 6.04 22 2/8 305 1,385 92 6.6 58 4.2 

8T Sinai Thunder Bella Riscatta 2*D Maple 1.04 21 4/8 305 1,295 89 6.9 56 4.3 

8T Sinai Thunder Breath of Heaven 2*D Maple 3.09 22     305 1,209 89 7.4 53 4.4 

9T Hobbycroft E KitKat *D Hobby  3.03 19 6/8 305 1,457 86 5.9 62 4.3 

9T Sinai Thunder O Maple Joy 8*D Maple 1.10 22     305 1,293 86 6.7 53 4.1 

9T Castle Rock Royalia 2*D Staveley 5.01 20 1/8 305 1,244 86 6.9 60 4.8 

10T Olson Acres Voodoo Priestess 2*D Maple 7.01 21 4/8 305 1,292 85 6.6 58 4.5 

10T CapraKoza SG Guns n Roses *D  Maple 6.07 20 6/8 305 1,189 85 7.1 54 4.5 

Patience 
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Nigerian Dwarf AR Milk 
Production Awards 

2018 

Protein 

 DOE OWNER AGE HT DAYS MILK BF BF% PRO 

PRO

% 

1 Castle Rock Lotus 5*D Staveley 5.01 21 4/8 305 1,615 103 6.4 73 4.5 

2T Sinai Thunder AG Comet 2*D Maple 3.10 22     305 1,456 92 6.3 62 4.3 

2T Hobbycroft E KitKat *D Hobby  3.03 19 6/8 305 1,457 86 5.9 62 4.3 

3 Castle Rock Royalia 2*D Staveley 5.01 20 1/8 305 1,244 86 6.9 60 4.8 

4T Helmstead Minis GB War Emblem *D Maple 4.00 21     305 1,447 102 7.0 58 4.0 

4T Little Tots Estate ST Tiqvah *D Maple 6.04 22 2/8 305 1,385 92 6.6 58 4.2 

4T Olson Acres Voodoo Priestess 2*D Maple 7.01 21 4/8 305 1,292 85 6.6 58 4.5 

5T Sinai Thunder AG Patience 2*D Maple 4.06 20 2/8 305 1,248 105 8.4 57 4.6 

5T Wood Bridge Farm Peridot *D Maple 6.01 21 2/8 305 1,392 79 5.7 57 4.1 

6T Sinai Thunder O Tizrah 2*D Maple 1.07 21     305 1,452 100 6.9 56 3.9 

6T Sinai Thunder Bella Riscatta 2*D Maple 1.04 21 4/8 305 1,295 89 6.9 56 4.3 

6T Rollin Hill’s S Pearl 4*D Wheller 4.00 20 4/8 293 1,165 45 3.9 56 4.8 

Lotus 
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Nigerian Dwarf AR Milk Production Awards 

2018 

Protein, Continued 

 DOE OWNER AGE HT DAYS MILK BF BF% PRO 

PRO

% 

7T Helmstead Minis GB Virtue 3*D Maple 4.06 20 3/8 305 1,248 79 6.3 55 4.4 

7T Curbstone Valley Rowena 3*D Staveley 3.01 21 2/8 305 1,287 76 5.9 55 4.3 

8T Kaapio Acres HH Redemption *D Maple 6.08 20 6/8 305 1,341 94 7.0 54 4.0 

8T CapraKoza SG Guns n Roses *D Maple 6.07 20 6/8 305 1,189 85 7.1 54 4.5 

8T D and L Meadows CF Emmaline 2*D Smits  2.08 20 3/8 305 1,247 82 6.6 54 4.3 

8T D and L Meadows VT Sunshine 3*D Smits  2.10 22 3/8 305 1,239 82 6.6 54 4.4 

9T Sinai Thunder AG Glory 2*D Maple 4.04 17 2/8 305 1,256 99 7.9 53 4.2 

9T Sinai Thunder Breath of Heaven 2*D Maple 3.09 22     305 1,209 89 7.4 53 4.4 

9T Sinai Thunder O Maple Joy 8*D Maple 1.10 22     305 1,293 86 6.7 53 4.1 

9T CapraKoza LL Surprised by Joy 7*D  Maple 5.11 21 4/8 305 1,298 77 5.9 53 4.1 

10T CapraKoza LL Surprised by Joy 7*D  Maple 4.11 21 4/8 305 1,220 84 6.9 52 4.3 

10T Sinai Thunder Breath of Heaven 2*D Maple 4.10 22     305 1,227 83 6.8 52 4.2 
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Interesting Data-2018 (Qualifying Does Only)  

LONGEST COMPLETE LACTATION   

CapraKoza SG Black Smoke 2*D Maple 1,323-1,524-117-76 

HIGHEST LIFETIME MILK PRODUCTION   

Sinai Thunder A Rose Of Sharon 2*D  Wheller 1,156-12,441-902-143 

YOUNGEST DOE ON TEST   

Jobi Follis 9*D Jelke 10 months 

OLDEST DOE ON TEST   

Good Measure Farm Darjeeling 2*D Christopher 10 years 4 months 

LOWEST SOMATIC CELL COUNT   

Jobi Karry 8*D Jelke .50 points (linear format) 

New Plus Sires (+S) 

Piddlin Acres BRS Reboot +S Wickliffe 

Harlequin RB Belladonna *D Harlequin RB Harley Quinn *D 

Harlequin RB Goodnight Moon *D  

Sinai Thunder T Valentine Love +*S (AR HS) Maple 

D and L Meadows Dolly 2*D D and L Meadows VT Sunshine 3*D 

D and L Meadows Taffy 3*D D and L Meadows VM Rosemary 2*D 

Little Tots Estate Cedrus +S Alecock 

Cattail Farms C Blondie *D Two Dogs Farm CED Naomi 2*D 

Two Dogs Farm CED Stella Luna *D Two Dogs Farm CED Maggie 2*D 

Dill's LD Derringer +*S Dorsey 

Dill's D Blonde Bombshell 4*D Dills D Fiona *D 

Dill's D Kitten Kabottle 3*D  

Prairie Wood I've Been Mooned +S (AR HS) Kalfas 

Snow White’s Denim Moon *D Snow White’s Damask In Blue *D 

Snow White’s Brite Blu Halo 4*D Snow White’s Pants on Fire 3*D 

Lost Valley ML Toby Mac +*S Wood 

Lost Valley TM Kiska Sea 2*D Lost Valley TM Amazing Grace 5*D 

Lost Valley TM Ariana Grande 2*D  
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New Plus Sires (+S) (continued) 

Rosasharn BB Cento +*S (AR HS) Winters 

RHV CTO Rachel 4*D Alethia CTO Moon Shadow *D 

RHV CTO Sunkissed 4*D RHV CTO Show-Me Flourish +*S (AR HS) 

  

RHV CTO Show-Me Flourish +*S (AR HS) Winters 

RHV SMF Fawn 2*D RHV SMF Daichi 5*D 

RHV SMF Live Long  4*D  

  

MCh Lost Valley JL Nairobi +*S (AR HS) Redmond 

Olson Acres LVN Paige 3*D Olson Acres LVN Belle of the Ball 4*D 

Olson Acres LVN Breeze 3*D Olson Acres LVN Kenya *D 

Olson Acres LVN Brynne 2*D  

  

Fairlea Jean Luc +*S Hobby 

Lost Valley JL Déjà Vu 3*D MCh Lost Valley JL Nairobi +*S (AR HS) 

MCh Lost Valley JL Naya 5*D  

  

Dragonfly RY Stonewall Jackson +S Chandler 

Fairlea Irene 6*D Fairlea Athena Ilia 2*D 

Goodwin Hill Wild Rosa *D  

  

Buttin’Heads Donated Cash +S (AR HS) Wheller 

Rollin Hill’s C Hershey Kiss *D Rollin Hill’s C Spice 4*D 

Rollin Hill’s C Nutmeg 2*D Rollin Hill's C Sage *D 

  

Rosasharn CB Ebi Lou's Jobi +S (AR HS) Jelke 

Jobi Filli *D Jobi Karry 8*D 

Jobi Gogirl *D  

No New Two Plus Sires (++S) in 2018 
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All Time Breed Leaders  

(qualifying does only) 

Milk Production    

Jobi Fawn 4*D Jelke (2007) 3.10-22-305-1,719-92(5.4)64(3.7) 

    

Butterfat    

ARMCh Rosasharn's Uni 3*D Petersen (2004) 4.08-21 7/8-305-1,601-122(7.6)60(3.7) 

    

Protein    

ARMCh Lost Valley BDC Serabi 4*D Kowalik (2009) 5.04-19 7/8-302-1,494-102(6.8)76(5.1) 

    

Longest Extended Lactation    

CapraKoza SG Black Smoke 2*D Maple (2018) 5.00-20 2/8-1,323-1,524-117-76 

    

Highest Lifetime Milk Production    

ARMCh Rosasharn's Uni 3*D Petersen (2012) ???-14,916-989-559 

    

Youngest Doe on Test    

Gay-Mor Reggae's Filo Dendrun 2*D Putcher (1996) 9 months 

Jobi Jenome 3*D Jelke (2001) 9 months 

Jobi Sprinkle 2*D Jelke (1997) 9 months    

Unicorn Farm Parnell's Freckles 2* D Putcher (1996) 9 months 

    

Oldest Doe on Test    

ARMCh Fairlea Heidi *D Chandler (2010) 13 years 11 months 

    

Lowest Somatic Cell Count    

Sugar Creek Wil's Mako Magic 2*D Sugar (2004) 0.00 (linear format) 
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Nigerian Dwarf 
 One-Day Test Awards 

2018 
High Score 

 
Patience 

  NAME OF DOE OWNER AGE HT DIM 

    

MILK 

BF 

% 

PRO 

% SCORE 

1 Sinai Thunder AG Patience 2*D Maple 6.05 21     35 6.2 12.1 3.7 119.62 

2 Sinai Thunder AG Comet 2*D Maple 4.02 22     147  5.6 9.7 4.4 99.53 

3 Harlequin Gladys 2*D Edwards 1.06 17 4/8 81 6.9 7.3 4.2 98.59 

4 WoodBridge Farm Periodot *D Maple 7.08 21 2/8 49 6.9 7.2 3.6 96.16 

5 Helmstead Minis GB Virtue 3*D Maple 4.07 20 3/8 34 6.2 8.2 3.9 92.73 

6 Sinai Thunder O Cassiopeia 2*D Maple 2.05 20 4/8 304 4.3 10.7 3.9 91.81 

7 Helmstead Minis GB War Emblem *D Maple 4.01 21     42 7.0 6.1 3.5 88.58 

8 Helmstead Minis GB War Emblem *D Maple 4.04 20 2/8 133  4.9 9.9 3.9 88.42 

9 Harlequin HW Diva *D Edwards 4.03 17 4/8 130 7.0 5.2 3.9 86.41 

10 Sinai Thunder AG Comet 2*D Maple 3.11 22     35 6.2 7.1 3.6 85.21 

Patience 
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Nigerian Dwarf 
 One-Day Test Awards 

2018 High Milk 

  NAME OF DOE OWNER AGE HT DIM 

    

MILK 

BF 

% 

PRO 

% SCORE 

1T Helmstead Minis GB War Emblem *D Maple 4.01 21     42 7.0 6.1 3.5 88.58 

1T Harlequin HW Diva *D Edwards 4.03 17 4/8 130 7.0 5.2 3.9 86.41 

1T Harlequin Nadine 2*D Edwards 1.06 18     58 7.0 4.7 3.9 78.53 

2T Harlequin Gladys 2*D Edwards 1.06 17 4/8 81 6.9 7.3 4.2 98.59 

2T WoodBridge Farm Periodot *D Maple 7.08 21 2/8 49 6.9 7.2 3.6 96.16 

3 Faithful w/Little GE Doublet *D Edwards 2.00 18 4/8 58 6.8 5.2 4.1 80.15 

4 Brazos Valley TC Summer Sun 2*D Edwards 1.04 18 4/8 22 6.6 6.2 4.2 82.77 

5T Crème de la Crème Pan's Wendy *D Edwards 2.04 17 4/8 60 6.5 5.6 4.1 79.75 

5T Brazos Valley Lilly *D Edwards 1.06 18     58 6.5 4.1 4.2 68.82 

6T Sinai Thunder AG Patience 2*D Maple 6.05 21     35 6.2 12.1 3.7 119.62 

6T Helmstead Minis GB Virtue 3*D Maple 4.07 20 3/8 34 6.2 8.2 3.9 92.73 

6T Sinai Thunder AG Comet 2*D Maple 3.11 22     35 6.2 7.1 3.6 85.21 

7 CapraKoza LL Surprised by Joy 7*D  Maple 6.00 21 4/8 39  6.0 6.5 3.7 78.75 

8 Cypress C Acres PB Faithe *D Edwards 1.05 21     53 5.9 5.8 4.2 73.62 

9 Sinai Thunder Breath of Heaven 2*D Maple 1.01 22     72  5.7 6.8 3.8 78.65 

10 Sinai Thunder AG Comet 2*D Maple 4.02 22     147  5.6 9.7 4.4 99.53 

Charlotte 

Diva 

Nadine Emblem 
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Nigerian Dwarf 
One-Day Test Awards 

2018 
High Butterfat 

  NAME OF DOE OWNER AGE HT DIM MILK BF % 

PRO 

% SCORE 

1 Sinai Thunder AG Patience 2*D Maple 6.05 21     35 6.2 12.1* 3.7 119.62 

2T Sinai Thunder O Cassiopeia 2*D Maple 2.05 20 4/8 304 4.3 10.7 3.9 91.81 

2T Sinai Thunder Breath of Heaven 2*D Maple 4.08 22     309 1.9 10.7 5.5 50.26 

3 Sinai Thunder Be My Peace 2*D Maple 3.09 22     310 1.7 10.4 5.0 46.26 

4T Helmstead Minis GB War Emblem *D Maple 4.04 20 2/8 133  4.9 9.9 3.9 88.42 

4T Crème de la Crème QT’s Beauty *D Edwards 3.01 19 4/8 266 3.8 9.9 4.4 77.56 

5T Sinai Thunder AG Comet 2*D Maple 4.02 22     147  5.6 9.7 4.4 99.53 

5T Helmstead Minis FF Fiamma 2*D Maple 6.10 20 4/8 312 1.9 9.7 4.9 48.32 

6 Lost Valley TM Kiska Sea 2*D Kowalik 3.10 21     104  3.5 9.5 6.0 62.26 

7 Lost Valley ATF Nalani 5*D Kowalik 3.02 19 7/8 96  3.6 9.3 11.1 62.43 

8 Sinai Thunder Adoration 2*D Maple 2.06 20 4/8 217  2.7 9.2 4.3 54.60 

9 Lbug's SA Savannah *D Johnston 4.06 19 5/8 295 2.8 9.1 5.4 60.04 

10T Sinai Thunder V Saphronia Day 2*D Maple 6.03 19 6/8 267 2.8 8.9 4.9 58.02 

10T Sinai Thunder O Divine Design 3*D Maple 1.10 21 7/8 269 2.7 8.9 4.8 56.59 

10T Sinai Thunder AD Skinny Dipp’n 2*D Maple  2.09 20 4/8 347 1.9 8.9 5.3 48.57 

 

*indicates a test day greater than 3 standard deviations within the category  

Patience 
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Nigerian Dwarf 
One-Day Test Awards 

2018 
High Protein 

  NAME OF DOE OWNER AGE HT DIM MILK 

BF 

% 
PRO 

% SCORE 

1 Lost Valley ATF Nalani 5*D Kowalik 3.02 19 7/8 96  3.6 9.3 11.1* 62.43 

2 Lost Valley ER Libby 3*D Kowalik 3.08 20 6/8 104  4.2 8.3 9.3* 67.59 

3 Lost Valley PG Papaya 5*D Kowalik 3.02 20 4/8 99  3.4 6.2 8.4* 47.65 

4 Lost Valley LL Gabbie 6*D Kowalik 3.10 20     112  3.2 7.6 8.1* 50.86 

5 Lost Valley CC Irene 4*D Kowalik 1.10 19 6/8 109  2.9 6.4 7.9* 42.68 

6 Lost Valley CC Peanut *D Kowalik 2.03 19 7/8 104  2.4 6.4 7.8* 36.17 

7 Lost Valley Mila Niespodzianka 5*D Kowalik 4.04 20 4/8 99  5.0 8.1 7.6 77.98 

8 Lost Valley JG Athlon 9*D Kowalik 4.09 20 6/8 106  3.8 8.1 7.5 60.93 

9 Lost Valley C Morgan Brody 5*D Kowalik 4.01 20 1/8 102  4.0 5.8 6.9 53.44 

10 Lost Valley SD Fances Ann 3*D Kowalik 7.03 21 1/8 102  5.1 4.2 6.3 57.86 

Nalani 

*indicates a test day greater than 3 standard deviations within the category  
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New Star Doe by Progeny  

    

Little Tot's Estate Bellis *D  Repp  

Little Tot’s Estate Bellissimo +S    

Little Tots Estate Cedrus +S    

    

    

LONGEST DAYS IN MILK    

Sinai Thunder AG Patience 2*D Maple 547 days  

YOUNGEST DOES ON TEST     
Sinai Thunder Breath of Heaven 2*D Maple 1 year 1 month  

OLDEST DOE ON TEST    

Agape Oaks FC Mary Todd 2*D James 11 years 7 months  

    

All-Time One-Day Test Awards  
(Qualifying Does Only)  

    

HIGHEST SCORE    

Sinai Thunder AG Patience 2*D (2017) Maple-Thomas 121.73 points 

HIGHEST MILK    

Kaapio Acres HH Redemption *D (2014) Maple-Thomas 8.1 lbs 

HIGHEST BUTTERFAT    

Helmstead Minis F Fireinthesky 2*D (2015) Helms 15.1 % 

HIGHEST PROTEIN    

Lost Valley ATF Nalani 5*D (2018) Kowalik 11.1% 

LONGEST DAYS IN MILK    

Goodwin Hill Wild Rosa *D (2015) Beaudette 825 days 

YOUNGEST DOE ON TEST    

ARMCh Gay-Mor's Magic Naiad 5*D (2001) Ratcliffe 1 year 

Pocket Sized GN Pretty Lucky *D (2003) Stanton 1 year 

OLDEST DOE ON TEST    

Agape Oaks FC Mary Todd 2*D (2018) James 11 years 7 months 

2018 One-Day Test Awards 
(Qualifying Does Only)  
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Standard Milk Production Awards 
2018 

No does of any breed qualified 
 

Columbia 

Columbia 

Standard Does- All-Time Breed Leaders (qualifying does only)  

Milk Production     

A Sanstorm's Fugitive Elhana 5*D Sans (1979) 4.00-305-4610-196(4.3) 

L Oaks Whisper A Carmello 2*D Stewart, S (2008) 3.00-304-4,793-278(5.8)158(3.8) 

N ARMCh Lakeshore WFBD Roxanne *D Anderson (2008) 2.10-305-3,084-117(3.8)98(3.2) 

0 ARMCh Catoico's Lilly's Dream Girl 2*D Garrison (2005) 5.00-305-3,922-188(4.8)142(3.6) 

S Gold's Princess Mara 2*D Lione (1977) 4.08-305-5,075-165(3.3) 

T ARMCh Ann Ruth Susie 2*D McCray (1977) 4.10-244-4,590-148(3.2) 

Butterfat     

A ARMCh Sidetrack Grace *D Anderson (1975) 6.02-251-3,969-268(6.8) 

L Oaks Whisper A Carmello 2*D Stewart, S (2008) 3.00-304-4,793-278(5.8)158(3.8) 

N Pearl Acres Erma 2*D Melcer (1987) 2.10-305-2,594-155(6.0) 

0 ARMCh Catoico's Lilly's Dream Girl 2*D Garrison (2005) 5.00-305-3,922-188(4.8)142(3.6) 

S Gold's Princess Mara 2*D Lione (1977) 4.08-305-5,075-165(3.3) 

T ARMCh Rocky Ford Dorette *D Gustafson (1966) 4.00-305-4,140-190(4.6) 

Protein (prior to ‘92 no test for protein)      

A Sugar Ridge Lorna *D Nelson (1997) 4.02-305-3332-90(2.7)105(3.2) 

L Oaks Whisper A Carmello 2*D Stewart, S (2008) 3.00-304-4793-278(5.8)158(3.8) 

N Farish's Sweet Sarah *D  Nelson (1993) 7.10-280-3080-124(4.0)109(3.5) 

0 ARMCh Catoico's Lilly's Dream Girl 2*D Garrison (2005) 5.00-305-3922-188(4.8)142(3.6) 

S Bluff TP CV Julie III 4*D  Nelson (1998) 1.02-262-1864-62(3.3)53(2.8) 

T Emperor Dillon Lantana 4*D  Smith (1997) 2.10-305-2325-75(3.2)75(3.2) 

   Longest Extended Lactation 

A Tyler's Silver Dierdre 2nd *D Tyler (1968) 0.11-685-6638-244(3.7%) 

L Sooner Gold Ashrah 3*D Kowalik (2008) 3.00-334-2703-115-81 

N Polazzo Ranch Peppermint Patty 3*D Polazzo (1984) 1.04-610-3612-152(4.2%) 

0 ARMCh Catoico's Little Luka 2*D Garrison (2002) 3.08-321-3123-121-95 

S Hallcienda Blanche 2*D Hall (1977) 2.00-691-6290-241(3.8%) 

T Khimaira Merle's Heidi 5*D Smith (1998) 1.03-497-2905-87-87-497 
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Highest Lifetime Milk Production    

A Sugar Ridge Lorna *D Nelson (1997) 585-5561-149(2.7%)176(3.2%) 

L Oaks Whisper Taffeta 3*D Stewart, S (2007) 1188-15,342-856(5.6%)533(3.5%) 

N Redbud NB Nod *D   Nelson (1999) 836-7351-292(3.4%)263(3.6%) 

0 ARMCh Catoico's Lilly's Dream Girl 2*D  Garrison (2005) 916-9652-391(4.1%)312(3.2%) 

S Hallcienda Blanche 2*D   Hall (1977) 691-6290-241(3.8%) 

T Shamrock Sugar Pop 2*D Stewart, B (2009) 1,225-9,542-291(3.1%)269(2.8%) 

Youngest Doe on Test    

A Tyler's Silver Dream 2nd *D Tyler (1969) 10 months 

L Krishellen DC EZX-Tra Special Stewart, B (2008) 1 year 

L Lost Valley SYK Nanna 4*D Kowalik (2009) 1 year 

N Polazzo Ranch Jennifer 2*D  Polazzo (1981) 10 months 

N Cadillac Piejo 4*D Soileau (1981) 10 months 

0 Kajon's Isis  Rucker  (1996) 1 year 1 month 

S Roach's Naomi 4*D Roach (1980) 8 months 

T Chirago Gaylord's Martha *D Christopher  (1974) 9 months 

Oldest Doe on Test    

A Bond's Beauty *D Bond (1974) 8 years 11 months 

L ARMCh Rocky-Run Fancy Pendant 3*D Kowalik (2009) 8 years 1 month 

N Farish's Sweet Sarah *D Nelson (1996) 11 years 

0 Rivard Farm Ivonniva 5*D Rivard (2004) 8years 

S Geyser's Wanda *D   Walden (1977) 7 years 11 months 

T ARMCh Eder’s Ellie Mae *D Stewart (2005) 12 years 

Lowest Somatic Cell Count (reported in linear format)    

A Sugar Ridge Lorna *D Nelson (1997) 1.7 

L Shamrock Ginger Blue *D Stewart (2003) 2.7 

N Redbud NB Wynken *D Nelson (1997 & 1998) 2.6 

O Buttin'Heads Too Angel Eyes *D Rucker (2003) 1.8 

S No scc reported for Saanens    

T Shamrock Pop-Tart *D Stewart (2005) 3.7 
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One Day Tests 
No does qualified in 2018 

Standard Does- All-Time Breed Leaders (One Day Test)  

   HIGHEST SCORE 

A Surrell's Princess Mis Muf'ette *D Hair (1976) 197.62 points 

L MCh Rocky Run Fancy Pendant 3*D Kowalik (2007) 175.55 points 

N Marigold's Scrocco's Camea *D Manges (1980) 211.07 points 

O None participated in a one day test    

S Cunninghams E-6 Gaile Anne *D Webb (1976) 184.79 points 

T Ann Ruth Susie 2*D McCray (1976) 134.19 points 

HIGHEST MILK    

A Green Oaks Arlene *D   Hair (1976) 17.8 lbs   

L MCh Rocky Run Fancy Pendant 3*D Kowalik (2007) 18.5 lbs 

N Peeples Weirwood Farm Molley *D George (1983) 16.0 lbs 

O None participated in a one day test    

S Gold's Princess Mara *D   Lione (1977) 17.4 lbs 

T Ann Ruth Susie 2*D   McCray (1976) 14.3 lbs 

HIGHEST BUTTERFAT    

A Surrell's Princess Mis Muf'ette *D Hair (1976) 6.2% 

L Sooner Gold Ashrah 3*D Kowalik (2007) 4.4 % 

N Marigold's Scrocco's Camea *D Manges (1980) 6.7% 

O None participated in a one day test    

S Cunninghams E-6 Gaile Anne *D Webb (1976) 5.1% 

T Hyak Curlene's Leona B *D Hall, C (1980) 4.6% 

HIGHEST PROTEIN (prior to ‘92 no test for protein) 

A No protein testing    

L Sooner Gold Ashrah 3*D Kowalik (2007) 4.0 % 

N Lakeshore CT Rhianna 3*D Anderson (2007) 5.0% 

O None participated in a one day test    

S No protein testing    

T No protein testing    
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LONGEST DAYS IN MILK    

A Tyler's Silver Dusk II 2*D1P Tyler (1964) 310 days 

L Sooner Gold Ashrah 3*D Kowalik (2007) 139 days 

N Lakeshore CT Rhianna 3*D Anderson (2007) 213 days 

O None participated in a one day test    

S Roach's Elaine 5*D   Roach (1995) 450 days 

T Ann Ruth Dedee *D    McCray (1976) 442 days 

YOUNGEST DOE ON TEST    

A Sange's Marble Swirl 2*D Hardin (1972) 2 years 

L Lost Valley VB Sugar *D Kowalik (2007) 1 year 1month 

N Pine Acre Trudy's April 2*D Hester (1981) 1 year 2 months 

O None participated in a one day test    

S Bobs White Angle *D    Morgan (1980) 2 years ` month 

T Crosscreek Angelea *D   Miller (1983) 2 years 3 months 

T Ivan's Bell Marie 2*D  Ferrell (1979) 2 years 3 months 

OLDEST DOE ON TEST    

A Naches Dicken's Jill *D    Lamson (1967) 5years 7 months 

L Rocky Run Fancy Pendant 3*D Kowalik (2007) 6 years 3 months 

N Cold Springs Caramia 4*D  George (1983) 8 years 2 months 

O None participated in a one day test    

S Empire Sue's Sissy *D   Woodward (1967) 6 years 1 month 

T Ann Ruth Susie 2*D   McCray (1976) 5 years 

Pygmies 

No pygmies were participated in DHIR or one day tests in 2018 

Pygmy All-Time DHIR Breed Leaders (Qualifying Does Only) 

No protein percentages were reported during this time period 

All-Time Pygmy Breed Leaders  
 Name of Doe Owner Age DIM Milk BF BF% Year 

1 Country Kid China Doll *D Kinne 2.00 305 843 50 5.9% 1985 

2 Jennifer of Valhalla *D Kinne 3.05 305 645 41 6.4% 1985 

3 Tochay's Meriadoc *D Sisco 1.09 175 572 26 4.5% 1982 

4 Buttin'Heads Hope's Springs Eternal *D Rucker 2.11 260 530 37 7.0% 1996 

No Pygmies participating in one-day tests qualified 

 

Please note that prior to 1993 no record was kept of either DHIR records or one-day test records that did not 

qualify.  Also, the standard doe records used in the All-Time Awards include only those does making records 

from 1963 on.  Unfortunately, all records prior to this year have been lost.  


